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L.D. 815 

(Filing No. S-1../ li!:>) 

3 Reproduced and distributed under the dit'ection of the Secreta1y of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 132ND LEGISLATURE 

7 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A '' to H.P. 522, L.D. 815, "An Act to Provide Funding 
9 for Respite Care and Supplemental Services Provided by the Family Caregiver Support 

l O Program" 

11 Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and insetting the 
12 following: 

13 'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
14 allocations are made. 

15 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

16 Office of Aging and Disability Services Central Office 0140 

17 Initiative: Provides ongoing funding to the Office of Aging and Disability Services to 
18 provide respite care and supplemental services for family caregivers and older relative 
19 caregivers. 

20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2025-26 
$100,000 

$100,000 

2026-27 
$100,000 

$100,000 

25 Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Patt letter or section 
26 number to read consecutively. 

27 SUMMARY 

28 This amendment reduces the General Fund appropriation. 

29 

30 

31 

SPONSORED BY: ~,p T .1 .IV .,,., o 

(Senator ROTUNDO, M,) 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 

FISCAL NOTI RIQtJUll!D 
(teelttltlMI) 

Page l - 132LR1108(04) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 06/23/2S l-RL 

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 815 LR 1108(04) 

An Act to Provide Funcling for Respite Care and Supplemental Services Provided by the Family 
Caregiver Support Program 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fm1d 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A' to Original Bill (:f4la~ 
Sponsor: Sen, Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2025-26 FY 2026-27 
Projections 
FY 2027-28 

Projections 
FY 2028-29 

($2,150,000) ($2,150,000) ($2,150,QQQ) ($2,15Q.('lfl()) 

($2,150,000) ($2,150,000) ($2,150,000) ($2,150,000) 

The amendment reduces ongoing annual General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human 
Services beginning in fiscal year 2025-26 to provide respite care and supplemental services for family and older 
relative caregivers from $2,250,000 to$ l 00,000. 
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